
Undeliverable envelope returned from the U.S. Post Office. 


Address is consistent with the Master Commission Directory or the Case Management System. 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 


In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8756, issued to TelCentris 
Communications, LLC, for apparent second­
time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.AC.. 
Regulatory Assessmen t Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 7303, issued to American Fiber 
Network, Inc., for apparent second-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8778, issued to PeerTel 
Communication, LLC, for apparent second­
time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC 
Certificate No. 8789, issued to MBC Telecom 
LLC, for apparent second-time violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Com allies. 

DOCKET NO, 120092-TX 

DOCKET NO. l20094-TX 

DOCKET NO. 12011S-TX 

DOCKET NO. 120119-TX 
ORDER NO, PSC-12-0308-CO-TX 
ISSUED: June ]5,2012 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

By Order No. PSC-12-0242-PAA-TX, issued May 18, 2012, this Commission proposed 
to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, 
Florida Administrative Code. No responses were filed to the order, in regard to the above 
mentioned dockets, It is, therefore, 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-12-0242­
PAA-TX has become effective and tina!' It is further 

ORDERED that these dockets shall remain open. 
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